COCKLE

2311 Douglas Street
Omaha, Nebraska 68102-1214

1-800-225-6964
(402) 342-2831

Fax: (402) 342-4850 No. 18-281

VIRGINIA HOUSE OF DELEGATES &

M. KIRKLAND COX, SPEAKER OF THE
VIRGINIA HOUSE OF DELEGATES, APPELLANTS,
v.

GOLDEN BETHUNE-HILL, ET AL.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

. E-Mail Address:
L ¢ g a 1 B gitez 5 2§ contact@cocklelegalbriefs.com

www.cocklelegalbriefs.com

L, Patricia Billotte, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 9th day of October, 2018, send out
from Omaha, NE 3 package(s) containing 3 copies of the STATE APPELLEES’ MOTION TO DISMISS in the above entitled
case. All parties required to be served have been served by third-party commercial carrier for delivery within 3 calendar

days. Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

SEE ATTACHED
To be filed for:
MARK R. HERRING TOBY J. HEYTENS
Attorney General Solicitor General

Counsel of Record
STEPHEN A. COBB
Deputy Attorney General - MATTHEW R. MCGUIRE
Principal Deputy
Solicitor General

MICHELLE S. KALLEN
Deputy Solicitor General

OFFICE OF THE

ATTORNEY GENERAL

202 North Ninth Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219

(804) 786-7240 — Telephone
(804) 371-0200 — Facsimile
SolicitorGeneral@oag.state.va.us

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of October, 2018.
I'am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

PATRICIA BILLOTTE

General Notary . 7 4
State of Nebraska ’ '
My Commission Expires Nov 24, 2020 fagileies .
— = Notary Public Affiant 36900




Efrem M. Braden

Counsel of Record

Katherine L. McKnight

Richard B. Raile

Baker & Hostetler LLP

1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Suite 1100

Washington, DC 20036

(202) 861-1504
mbraden@bakerlaw.com

Counsel for Defendants-Intervenors-Appellants
Virginia House of Delegates,
M. Kirkland Cox

Marc Erik Elias

Bruce V. Spiva

Aria Branch

PERKINS COIE LLP

700 Thirteenth Street, N.W., Suite 600
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960
Telephone: 202.434.1627
Facsimile: 202.654.9106
melias@perkinscoie.com
bspiva@perkinscoie.com
abranch@perkinscoie.com

Kevin 1. Hamilton

Abha Khanna

Ryan Spear

William B. Stafford

PERKINS COIE LLP

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900
Seattle, WA 98101-3099
Telephone: 206.359.8000
Facsimile: 206.359.9000
khamilton@perkinscoie.com
akhanna@perkinscoie.com
rspear@perkinscoie.com
wstafford@perkinscoie.com

Counsel for Plaintiff-Appeliees

Golden Bethune-Hill, Christa Brooks, Chauncey Brown, Atoy
Carrington, Alfreda Gordon, Cherrelle Hurt, Tavarris

Spinks, Mattie Mae Urquhart, Sheppard Roland

Winston, Thomas Calhoun, Wayne Dawkins, Atiba

Muse, Nancy Ross




